SIMS Pump Company
Since 1919
Simsite Structural Composite Pumps
Sims Series 10000 Navy Pump  Sims Navy Standard Composite Pump
Sims Series 6000 Vertical In Line  Sims Horizontal Vortex Pump
“The only Pump that is Impervious to Salt Water Corrosion”
Sims  Since 1919
PUMP VALVE CO., INC.

solid blocks of graphite composite and the pumps are engineered for
your applications.  Simsite Pumps are engineered to out last and out
perform traditional pumps.   This translates into dependability and
lower maintenance costs for the pump user.  SIMS manufactures a
complete line of horizontal end suction pumps and vertical in-line
pumps, as well as a complete line of vertical wet pit pumps.
Additionally, SIMS “custom engineers” vertical turbine pumps for
your specific applications.
SIMS PUMP VALVE CO., INC.
SIMS 4x3-10 Series 10000A, NAVY Pump
Customer: SIMS
SIMS Order No.: CR15239
PART LIST
Part Q'ty Description Part Number SIMS Dwg. # Material
Code
1 1 Casing 152390101NSMS302 CR15239_0101 SMS 302
2 1 Casing Ring, Front 152390102NSMS375 CR15239_0102 SMS 375
3 1 Impeller (Max. OD) 152390300NSMS302 CR15239_0300 SMS 302
4 1 Back Plate 27690400NSMS302 MO2769_0400 SMS 302
5 1 Bearing 27690402NSMS302 MO2769_0402 SMS 302
6 1 Electric Motor 152390600NCI316 CR15239_0600 CI
7 1 Sleeve 27690700NSMS375 MO2769_0700 SMS 375
8 1 Seal Cartridge 27690800NASSY MO2769_0800 Assy.
9 1 Frame Adapter 27690900NSS316 MO2769_0900 S/S 316
10 1 Casing Ring, Back 152390406NSMS375 CR15239_0406 SMS 375
11 1 Base Plate 152391100NSMS302 CR15239_1100 SMS302
12 4 CSK Screw 27690405NSS316 MO2769_0405 S/S 316
14 1 Impeller Bolt 27691400NSS316 MO2769_1400 S/S 316
15 12 Hex Head Bolt 27690103NSS316 MO2769_0103 S/S 316
16 20 Flat Washer 27690104NSS316 MO2769_0104 S/S 316
17 4 Hex Head Bolt 27690602NSS316 MO2769_0602 S/S 316
18 20 Lock Washer 27690105NSS316 MO2769_0105 S/S 316
19 4 Hex Head Bolt 27690403NSS316 MO2769_0403 S/S 316
20 2 Threaded Rod 27690106NSS316 MO2769_0106 S/S 316
22 1 O-Ring 27690404NBN70 MO2769_0404 Buna-N
23 1 O-Ring 27690702NBN70 MO2769_0702 Buna-N
26 1 Key, Impeller 27690302NSS316 MO2769_0302 S/S 316
27 1 Casing Support, Front 27690107NSS316 MO2769_0107 S/S 316
28 1 Casing Support, Back 27690108NSS316 MO2769_0108 S/S 316
29 1 O-Ring 27691402NBN70 MO2769_1402 Buna-N
30 4 Nut 27690109NSS316 MO2769_0109 S/ 316
31 4 Flat Washer 27690110NSS316 MO2769_0110 S/S 316
32 4 Lock Washer 27691103NSS316 MO2769_1103 S/S 316
33 4 Flat Washer 27691104NSS316 MO2769_1104 S/S 316
34 4 Hex Head Bolt 27691105NSS316 MO2769_1105 S/S 316
39 2 1/4"-20 Stud 27690409NSS316 MO2769_0409 S/S 316
40 2 1/4"-20 Nut 27690407NSS316 MO2769_0407 S/S 316
41 2 1/4" Lock Washer 27690408NSS316 MO2769_0408 S/S 316
42 1 Plug, Drain 27690111NSS316 MO2769_0111 S/S 316
43 4 3/4" Lock Washer 27690112NSS316 MO2769_0112 S/S 316
45 1 Plug, Vent 27690113NSS316 MO2769_0113 S/S 316
46 4 Hex Head Bolt 27691106NSS316 MO2769_1106 S/S 316
47 4 Lock Washer 27691107NSS316 MO2769_1107 S/S 316
48 4 Flat Washer 27691108NSS316 MO2769_1108 S/S 316
Date: 04/25/2003
S
SIMS Pump Company
Simsite® Structural Composite Pumps

application aboard US Navy vessels.
Current pump sizes are available from 1.5x1x6 up to 4x4x9, producing flow rates
up to 950 GPM and pump heads up to 300 Feet utilizing motors from 5-40 HP.
Because Sims products are completely machined from solid blocks of Simsite
composite materials, state-of-the-art CAD/CAM/FEA analysis and techniques are
used to maximize performance, efficiency, and ease of use by maintenance
personnel.
“The only Pump that is Impervious to Salt Water Corrosion”
SIMS PUMP VALVE CO., INC.
SIMS 3x2-6 (Large Shaft), NAVY STANDARD Composite Pump
Customer: SIMS
SIMS Order No.: MO2797
PART LIST
Part Q'ty Description Part Number SIMS Dwg. # Material
Code
1 1 Casing 27970101NSMS302 MO2797_0101 SMS 302
2 1 Casing Ring 27970102NSMS375 MO2797_0102 SMS 375
3 1 Impeller 27970300NSMS302 MO2797_0300 SMS 302
4 1 Casing Cover 27970401NSMS302 MO2797_0401 SMS 302
5 1 Key, Sleeve 27970701NSS316 MO2797_0701 S/S 316
6 1 Electric Motor 27970600NDI316 MO2797_0600 DI
7 1 Shaft Sleeve 27970700NSMS375 MO2797_0700 SMS 375
8 1 Seal Cartridge 27970800NASSY MO2797_0800 Assy.
9 1 Frame Adapter 27970900NSS316 MO2797_0900 S/S 316
10 1 Wearing Ring 27970406NSMS375 MO2797_0406 SMS 375
11 1 Base Plate 27971100NSMS302 MO2797_1100 SMS302
12 4 Screw 27970114NSMS375 MO2797_0114 S/S 316
14 1 Impeller Nut 27971401NSMS375 MO2797_1401 SMS375
15 8 Hex Head Bolt 27970103NSS316 MO2797_0103 S/S 316
16 8 Flat Washer 27970104NSS316 MO2797_0104 S/S 316
17 4 Stud 27970602NSS316 MO2797_0602 S/S 316
18 8 Lock Washer 27970105NSS316 MO2797_0105 S/S 316
19 4 Hex Head Bolt 27970802NSS316 MO2797_0802 S/S 316
20 4 Threaded Rod 27970106NSS316 MO2797_0106 S/S 316
21 2 Hex Head Bolt 27970902NSS316 MO2797_0902 S/S 316
22 1 O-Ring, Casing Cover 27970404NBN70 MO2797_0404 Buna-N
23 1 O-Ring, Sleeve 27970702NBN70 MO2797_0702 Buna-N
26 1 Key, Impeller 27970399NSS316 MO2797_0399 S/S 316
27 2 Casing Support 27970107NSS316 MO2797_0107 S/S 316
29 1 O-Ring, Impeller 27971402NBN70 MO2797_1402 Buna-N
30 8 Nut 27970109NSS316 MO2797_0109 S/S 316
31 8 Lock Washer 27970110NSS316 MO2797_0110 S/S 316
32 4 Lock Washer 27971103NSS316 MO2797_1103 S/S 316
33 4 Flat Washer 27971104NSS316 MO2797_1104 S/S 316
34 4 Hex Head Bolt 27971105NSS316 MO2797_1105 S/S 316
38 2 Jacking Bolt 27970905NSS316 MO2797_0905 S/S 316
39 1 Stud, Shaft 27970605NSS316 MO2797_0605 S/S 316
40 8 Nut 27970115NSS316 MO2797_0115 S/S 316
42 1 Plug, Drain 27970111NSS316 MO2797_0111 S/S 316
43 1 O-Ring, Drain Plug 27970116NBN70 MO2797_0116 Buna-N
44 1 O-Ring, Vent Plug 27970117NBN70 MO2797_0117 Buna-N
45 1 Plug, Vent 27970113NSS316 MO2797_0113 S/S 316
46 4 Hex Head Bolt 27971106NSS316 MO2797_1106 S/S 316
47 4 Lock Washer 27971107NSS316 MO2797_1107 S/S 316
48 4 Flat Washer 27971108NSS316 MO2797_1108 S/S 316
49 4 Lock Washer 27970603NSS316 MO2797_0603 S/S 316
50 4 Nut 27970604NSS316 MO2797_0604 S/S 316
51 4 Flat Washer 27970803NSS316 MO2797_0803 S/S 316
53 2 Flat Washer 27970903NSS316 MO2797_0903 S/S 316
54 2 Lock Washer 27970904NSS316 MO2797_0904 S/S 316
Date: 02/09/2004
SIMS Pump Company
Since 1919
1314 Park Ave., Hoboken, New Jersey 07030

the flexibility to accommodate vertical offsets, as well as, vertical suction applications.
The pump featured in this literature is a 4x4-9 close coupled, vertical in line pump
designed for a 400 GPM capacity with a total discharge head of 60 feet at 1750 RPM
with a 10 HP motor.  The mechanical seal is a component type seal with silicon carbide
against tungsten carbide faces.  Our integral design provides for exact spring
compression ratio and slip on shaft sleeve/rotating seal element to maximize the life of
your seal while significantly reducing maintenance and repair time. Additional sizes
range from 1x1-5 to 10x8-13.
SIMS PUMP VALVE CO., INC.
SIMS 4x4-9 Series 6000 Vert. In Line
Customer: SIMS
SIMS Order No.: CR14965
PART LIST
Part Q'ty Description Part Number SIMS Dwg. # Material
Code
1 1 Casing 149650101NSMS302 CR14965_0101 SMS 302
2 1 Impeller (Max. OD) 149650300NSMS302 CR14965_0300 SMS 302
3 1 Cover, Suction 149651201NSMS302 CR14965_1201 SMS 302
4 1 O-Ring 149651202NBN70 CR14965_1202 Buna_N
5 12 CSK Screw 149651203NSS316 CR14965_1203 S/S 316
6 1 Support, Discharge 149651501NSS316 CR14965_1501 S/S 316
7 1 Casing Ring, Front 149650102NSMS375 CR14965_0102 SMS 375
8 1 Casing Ring, Back 149650406NSMS375 CR14965_0406 SMS 375
9 1 Support, Suction 149651502NSS316 CR14965_1502 S/S 316
10 1 Electric Motor 149650600NCI316 CR14965_0600 CI
11 1 Back Plate 149650400NSMS302 CR14965_0400 SMS 302
12 12 Hex Head Bolt 149650103NSS316 CR14965_0103 S/S 316
13 16 Lock Washer 149650105NSS316 CR14965_0105 S/S 316
14 1 Sleeve 149650700NSMS375 CR14965_0700 SMS 375
15 1 O-Ring 149650702NBN70 CR14965_0702 Buna-N
16 4 Hex Head Bolt 149651503NSS316 CR14965_1503 S/S 316
17 2 Socket Head Cap Screw 149650407NSS316 CR14965_0407 S/S 316
18 16 Flat Washer 149650104NSS316 CR14965_0104 S/S 316
19 2 Gasket 149651505NGSG32 CR14965_1505 GSG 32
20 1 O-Ring 149651402NBN70 CR14965_1402 Buna-N
21 4 Hex Head Bolt 149651508NSS316 CR14965_1508 S/S 316
22 1 Side Support, Right 149651506NSS316 CR14954_1506 S/S 316
23 4 Nut 149651509NSS316 CR14965_1509 S/S 316
24 1 Impeller Bolt 149651400NSS316 CR14965_1400 S/S 316
25 1 Top Plate, Suction 149650905NSS316 CR14965_0905 S/S 316
26 1 Top Plate, Discharge 149650906NSS316 CR14965_0906 S/S 316
27 16 Socket Head Cap Screw 149650106NSS316 CR14965_0106 S/S 316
28 4 Lock Washer 149651504NSS316 CR14965_1504 S/S 316
29 4 Hex Head Bolt 149650902NSS316 CR14965_0902 S/S 316
30 4 Lock Washer 149651510NSS316 CR14965_1510 S/S 316
31 4 Flat Washer 149651511NSS316 CR14965_1511 S/S 316
32 1 Key, Impeller 149650302NSS316 CR14965_0302 S/S 316
33 1 Side Support, Left 149651507NSS316 CR14965_1507 S/S 316
34 1 Flush Line Assembly 149650111NSS316 CR14965_0111 Assy.
35 1 Drain Line (Optional) 149650112NSS316 CR14965_0112 Assy.
36 1 Plug, Suction Side 149650113NSS316 CR14965_0113 S/S 316
71 1 Frame Adapter 149650900NSS316 CR14965_0900 S/S 316
73 1 O-Ring 149650404NBN70 CR14965_0404 Buna-N
89 1 Seal, Mechanical 149650800NASSY CR14965_0800 Assy.
90 1 Pressure Gauge 149650114NASSY CR14965_0114 Assy.
Date: 4/29/2003
SIMS Pump Company
Simsite® Structural Composite Pumps
SIMS Horizontal Vortex Pump

SIMS Vortex Pump
2x2-5
3450 RPM
5 Hp Motor
Impeller Drawing: CR14966_0303
File: 4976A Volute Drawing:CR14966_0101 Date: 05/23/2003
4.88"
Capacity: 45 GPM        Head: 90 FT
SIMS PUMP VALVE CO., INC.
SIMS 2x2-5 Vortex Horizontal
Customer: SIMS
SIMS Order No.: CR14966
PART LIST
Part Q'ty Description Part Number SIMS Dwg. # Material
Code
1 1 Casing 149660101NSMS302 CR14966_0101 SMS 302
3 1 Impeller (Max. OD) 149660300NSMS375 CR14966_0300 SMS 375
4 1 Back Plate 149660400NSMS302 CR14966_0400 SMS 302
5 1 Bearing 149660402NSMS302 CR14966_0402 SMS 302
6 1 Electric Motor 149660600NCI316 CR14966_0600 CI
7 1 Stub Shaft 149660700NSS316 CR14966_0700 S/S 316
8 1 Seal Cartridge 149660800NASSY CR14966_0800 Assy.
11 1 Base Plate 149661100NSMS302 CR14966_1100 SMS302
12 4 CSK Screw 149660405NSS316 CR14966_0405 S/S 316
14 1 Impeller Bolt 149661400NSS316 CR14966_1400 S/S 316
15 14 Hex Head Bolt 149660103NSS316 CR14966_0103 S/S 316
16 18 Flat Washer 149660104NSS316 CR14966_0104 S/S 316
17 4 Hex Head Bolt 149660602NSS316 CR14966_0602 S/S 316
18 19 Lock Washer 149660105NSS316 CR14966_0105 S/S 316
19 4 Stud 149660403NSS316 CR14966_0403 S/S 316
20 4 CSK Screw 149660106NSS316 CR14966_0106 S/S 316
21 1 Washer, Impeller Bolt 149661403NSS316 CR14966_1403 S/S 316
22 1 Gasket, Back Plate 149660404NGSG32 CR14966_0404 GSG 32
24 4 Flat Washer 149660605NSS316 CR14966_0605 S/S 316
25 4 Lock Washer 149660606NSS316 CR14966_0606 S/S 316
26 1 Key, Impeller 149660302NSS316 CR14966_0302 S/S 316
27 1 Casing Support 149660107NSS316 CR14966_0107 S/S 316
28 1 Gasket, Casing Support 149660108NGSG32 CR14966_0108 GSG 32
30 4 Nut 149660802NSS316 CR14966_0802 S/S 316
31 1 Key, Electric Motor 149660603NSS316 CR14966_0603 S/S 316
32 3 Set Screw 149660604NSS316 CR14966_0604 S/S 316
42 1 Plug, Drain 149660111NSS316 CR14966_0111 S/S 316
45 1 Plug, Vent 149660113NSS316 CR14966_0113 S/S 316
46 1 Spacer, Casing 149661102NSMS302 CR14966_1102 SMS 302
47 1 Spacer, Electric Motor 149661103NSMS302 CR14966_1103 SMS 302
Date: 05/14/2003
SIMS Pump Company
Since 1919
The First Composite Cartridge Mechanical Seal